Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 5b 12/01/25
Gas Discharge Tube
3.5x6.8mm 3 Poles Square End
MGT3-3S Series
FEATURE
• Ultra-Fast Surge Response
• High Surge Current Capability
• High Holder Voltage, High Insulation Resistance

Series D T B1 B2 d X1 X2 Y G G1
MGT3-3S 3.5±0.2 6.8±0.2 0.4±0.2 1.2±0.2 3.5±0.2 1.4 2.4 3.5 7.8 1.4
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Product Code MGT Gas Discharge Tube Series
(2) Size Code 3 3.5mm Diameter DxT: 3.5x6.8mm
(3) Discharge Current, G G: 2KA 8/20μs,10 times
(4) DC Spark Over Voltage 090N 90V ±30%(N) DC Spark Over Voltage, 100V/s
(5) Series Code CB3S CB3S: 3 Poles Square End Internal Control Reference
Part
 Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
Minimum Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
100V/s 1KV/μs 8/20μs, 10times 10/1Kμs, 100A VT IR 1MHz/1V
3.5x6.8mm (V) (V) (KA) (Times) (VDC) (GΩ) (pF)
MGT3G090NCB3S 90±30% 700 2 300 50 1 1
MGT3G150NCB3S 150±30% 800 2 300 100 1 1
MGT3G200NCB3S 200±30% 850 2 300 100 1 1
MGT3G230NCB3S 230±30% 850 2 300 100 1 1
MGT3G300NCB3S 300±30% 900 2 300 100 1 1
MGT3G350NCB3S 350±30% 1000 2 300 100 1 1
MGT3G400NCB3S 400±30% 1200 2 300 100 1 1
MGT3G420NCB3S 360~560 1200 2 300 100 1 1
MGT 3 G 090N CB3S
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 5b 12/01/25
Gas Discharge Tube
3.5x6.8mm 3 Poles Square End
MGT3-3S Series
ELECTRICAL RATING
Item Test Condition  Requirement
DC Spark-over
Voltage